P.O. BOX 950, 26 BROADWAY MOUNT STERLING, KY 40353





ATTORNEYS AT LAW EST. 1862

April 4, 2016

RECEIVED

APR - 5 2016

Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Public Service Commission

Deahain

RE:

Reid Village Water District Case No. 2016-00086

ATTN: Linda Faulkner, Filings Division Director

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Enclosed is an original and ten (10) copies of a Motion for Extension of Time to Respond to Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Reid Village Water District which you will be file.

If you have any questions or need any further information or documentation, please advise.

Very truly yours,

Rebecca D. Graham

RDG/bjc REIDVILLAGEMOTIONFOREXTENSIONOFTIME Enclosures

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF REID VILLAGE)	
WATER DISTRICT TO ISSUE EVIDENCE)	
OF INDEBTEDNESS TO OBTAIN A LOAN)	CASE NO.
FROM THE KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE)	2016-00086
AUTHORITY IN THE APPROXIMATE)	
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$401,625.00)	RECEIVED
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING)	HEULIVE
IMPROVED REAL PROPERTY)	APR -5 2016
****		Public Service Commission

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
TO RESPOND TO COMMISSION STAFF'S
FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO
REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT

Reid Village Water District ("Reid Village"), by counsel, moves the Commission to grant it an extension of time until May 1, 2016 to comply with the Commission Staff's request to Reid Village for certain information filed herein on April 1, 2016.

In support of this Motion, Reid Village, by counsel, states as follows:

- 1. Alan B. Peck, Counsel for Reid Village regarding this matter, is current out of state and will not be available to handle this request for information until on or about April 18, 2016.
- 2. Even if Counsel was currently available, the accountant for Reid Village is currently heavily engaged in the preparation of 2015 income tax returns until April 15, 2016 and, as a result, is unavailable after that date to assist in the preparation of responses to many of the requests for information filed herein.
 - 3. This Motion for Extension of Time is not made for purposes of delay as Reid

Village seeks a decision on its Application herein as soon as possible. It has been made solely to give Reid Village's legal counsel and accountant adequate time to properly respond to the Commission Staff's request for information on this matter.

Rebecca D. Graham

White Peck Carrington, LLP

P.O. Box 950

Mt. Sterling, Kentucky 40353-0950

Telephone (859) 498-2872

Facsimile (859) 498-7363

FOR REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of this Motion for Extension of Time to Respond to Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Reid Village Water District was mailed by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on the ______ day of April, 2016 to the following persons:

James W. Gardner
Acting Executive Director
Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

REBECCA D. GRAHAM

FOR REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT

BJC PLD\REIDVILLAGE MOTIONFOREXTENSIONOFTIME